

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1020/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 13/04/2007 in MA No.336/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF CHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR)

ORIENTAL INSURANCE COMPANY LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PANCHA KUMARI & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report for directions)

Date: 17/10/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Ruchi Bharda Jain Adv.
Mr. B.K.Satiya,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manoj Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

As prayed for, substituted service is allowed to be made
within four weeks.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(P.S.Tyagi)
Court Master